2024

’/ DIRECTORATE CENTRAL ROUTE CHARGES AND FINANCE
-

EUROCONTROL DATES FOR BILLING, PAYMENT AND CLAIMS

PAYMENT CLAIMS

BILLING PERIOD

BILL DATE

Latest value date by which payment must be received (30 days) Latest date by which claims must be received (60 days)

Principal Flight Period

Effective date of billing

2023/12

2024/01

2024/02

2024/03

2024/04

2024/05

2024/06

2024/07

2024/08

2024/09

2024/10

2024/11

Sat, 13-01-2024

Tue, 13-02-2024

Tue, 12-03-2024

Sat, 13-04-2024

Tue, 14-05-2024

Sat, 15-06-2024

Sat, 13-07-2024

Tue, 13-08-2024

Sat, 14-09-2024

Sun, 13-10-2024

Tue, 12-11-2024

Sat, 14-12-2024

Mon, 12-02-2024

Thu, 14-03-2024

Thu, 11-04-2024

Mon, 13-05-2024

Thu, 13-06-2024

Mon, 15-07-2024

Mon, 12-08-2024

Thu, 12-09-2024

Mon, 14-10-2024

Tue, 12-11-2024

Thu, 12-12-2024

Mon, 13-01-2025

Wed, 13-03-2024

Sat, 13-04-2024

Sat, 11-05-2024

Wed, 12-06-2024

Sat, 13-07-2024

Wed, 14-08-2024

Wed, 11-09-2024

Sat, 12-10-2024

Wed, 13-11-2024

Thu, 12-12-2024

Sat, 11-01-2025

Wed, 12-02-2025
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